



Media Release

Cargolux and Bolloré Logistics sign SAF agreement

Luxembourg/Puteaux, 13 June 2022 – Cargolux and long-term partner Bolloré Logistics have signed an agreement for the use of Sustainable Aviation Fuel (SAF) in joint operations. The deal, covering 800,000 liters of SAF forms part of the Cargolux SAF program. This initiative will enable Bolloré Logistics to reduce its Scope 3 Greenhous Gas Emissions by at least 2,200 tonnes of CO₂e, a reflection of both parties' commitment to sustainable operations.

"Cargolux is strongly committed to the development and use of Sustainable Aviation Fuel and has foreseen investment in SAF-related projects over the coming years. The agreement we signed with our long-term partner Bolloré Logistics is a significant achievement, one we hope to build on in the future. Taking this step with a trusted customer is important for Cargolux and it highlights both our companies' engagement for environmentally-sound operations.", says Domenico Ceci, Executive Vice President for Sales and Marketing.

"Sustainable Aviation Fuel is a key solution for Bolloré Logistics to decarbonize transportation and reach our carbon reduction targets set up in our CSR Program "Powering Sustainable Logistics". Building a strong partnership with a crucial partner like Cargolux is critical to enable the aviation industry to operate a transition towards a more sustainable future. We are very glad to engage in this journey together." says Pierre Houé, Deputy COO of Bolloré Logistics.

Agreements such as this one, build on the foundations for cleaner operations and Cargolux is proud of embarking on this journey with Bolloré Logistics. Sustainability is a crucial focus for air cargo and Cargolux is engaged in the industry's commitment to more environmentally sound operations.

The development and availability of SAF rank high on Cargolux' agenda. The airline has a dedicated SAF program securing the acquisition of current and next generation sustainable fuels. These initiatives, aimed at reducing both parties' emissions, position Cargolux as an advocate for sustainability within the air cargo industry and hence global supply chains.





In line with its "Powering Sustainable Logistics" CSR program, Bolloré Logistics committed to cut 30% by 2030, compared to 2019, of its Scope 3 CO2 emissions generated by the execution of transport. The ambitious goal, well-below the 2°C trajectory, involves making a sustainable offering central to its operations. Since then, the company launched AlRsaf, an offer based on the use of SAF that also incorporates an end-to-end approach, with low-carbon pre-carriage and post-carriage transportation, as well as management of reusable packaging. It also made various partnerships with airlines to promote the use of SAF to decarbonize air freight and enable its customers to meet their emission reduction targets.

About Cargolux Airlines International

Cargolux, based in Luxembourg, is Europe's leading all-cargo airline operating a fleet of 30 Boeing 747-8 freighters and Boeing 747-400 freighters. The Cargolux worldwide network covers over 75 destinations on scheduled all-cargo flights and offers full and part-charter services. The company has more than 85 offices in over 50 countries and operates an extensive global trucking network to more than 250 destinations. With 50 years of experience in the air cargo industry and an extensive product portfolio, Cargolux provides tailored transport solutions for all types of shipments. As a responsible cargo carrier, Cargolux has developed a solid CSR program encompassing Environmental, Social, and Governance principles. The Cargolux Group employs over 2,200 staff members worldwide.

www.cargolux.com

About Bolloré Logistics

Bolloré Logistics is a major international supply chain operator and ranks among the world's top ten transport and logistics groups with an integrated network of 600 agencies in 111 countries. Placing customers at the heart of its strategy, Bolloré Logistics is committed to designing innovative, robust and agile solutions. Through the reliable management of the entire supply chain, the company has developed a high level of resilience enabling it to control risks by securing transport plans through alternative options and to lead a continuous improvement policy over the long term while acting as an ethical and responsible player.

www.bollore-logistics.com





Press Contact Cargolux:

Moa Sigurdardottir, Head of Corporate Communications & CSR T +352 4211 3635 - moa.sigurdardottir@cargolux.com,

Press contacts Bolloré Logistics:

Cindy Patan, Media Relations Manager – Bolloré Transport & Logistics T +33 1 46 96 49 75 / +33 7 72 40 49 75 – cindy.patan@bollore.com

Adeline Durand, Corporate Communication Manager – Bolloré Logistics T +33 1 46 96 17 21 / +33 6 37 62 88 31 – adeline.durand@bollore.com